
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2865
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.05.2016


FLOATING NUCLEAR POWER PLANTS


2865. SHRI CHANDRA PRAKASH JOSHI:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to allow construction and operation of floating nuclear power plants in India and if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;


(b) whether any study has been conducted for evaluating the same; and


(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (Dr. JITENDRA SINGH):


(a) (b) & (c) No, Sir. There is no proposal to construct and operate floating power

plants in India.


*****

